
 PRECINCT 

 Total  Total  Total  Total  Total  Total  Total  Total  Total 
 DEMOCRATIC PARTY 

 DEVAL PATRICK           -              1            1            1            2            1           -              3              9 
 AMY KLOBUCHAR          22          19          21          28          12          10          16          22          150 
 ELIZABETH WARREN        221        297        124        297        218        158        197        226       1,738 
 MICHAEL BENNET            1           -             -             -              2           -             -             -                3 

 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG        190        261        310        250        210        139        110        205       1,675 
 TULSI GABBARD            1            6            6            5            3            6           -              5            32 
 CORY BOOKER           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 JULIAN CASTRO           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 TOM STEYER            2            4            3            2            3            2           -              3            19 
 BERNIE SANDERS        111        157          77        162        114          69        107        133          930 
 JOSEPH R. BIDEN        515        472        411        523        428        270        230        408       3,257 
 JOHN K DELANEY           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 ANDREW YANG            2            1            1           -             -              1           -              3              8 
 PETE BUTTIGIEG          23          50          21          49          32          23          16          38          252 
 MARIANNE WILLIAMSON           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 NO PREFERENCE            2            1           -              5           -             -             -             -                8 
 Write-ins: Other            1           -             -             -             -             -              1           -                2 

 TOTAL 1,091    1,269    975       1,322    1,024    679       677       1,046    8,083      
 BLANKS -                  -              1           -             -             -              2            2              5 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,091    1,269    976       1,322    1,024    679       679       1,048    8,088      

 THEODORE N. GROSS        506        429        560        460        470       2,425 
 WILLIAM BISHOP HUMPREY        133        130        169        155        136          723 
 Write-ins: Other            4            3            4            3            2            16 

 TOTAL 643       562       733       618              608 3,164      
 Blanks        448        414        589        406        440       2,297 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,091    976       1,322    1,024    1,048    5,461      

 BILL BOWLES        437        224        227          888 
 STEPHEN GARONE        318        186        152          656 
 Write-ins: Other            2            1           -                3 

 TOTAL 757       411       379       1,547      
 Blanks        512        268        300       1,080 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,269    679       679       2,627      

 DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG        721        622        846        675        657       3,521 
 Write-ins: Other            4            1            2            3            4            14 

 TOTAL 725       623       848       678       661       3,535      
 Blanks        366        353        474        346        387       1,926 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,091    976       1,322    1,024    1,048    5,461      

 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (ACDEH) 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (ACDEH) 
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 ELLEN PARKER        790        428        404       1,622 
 Write-ins: Other            2            1           -                3 

 TOTAL 792       429       404       1,625      
 Blanks        477        250        275       1,002 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,269    679       679       2,627      

 GROUP        428        484        375        506        421        309        287        418       3,228 

 TOTAL VOTES 428       484       375       506       421       309       287       418       3,228      
 Blanks        663        785        601        816        603        370        392        630       4,860 
 GRAND TOTAL 1,091    1,269    976       1,322    1,024    679       679       1,048    8,088      

 ALICE HANLON PEISCH        724        633        886        655        490        450        706       5,376 
 KATIE A. GRIFFITH        576        440        575        474        347        320        490       3,830 
 SUSAN E. RYAN        483        418        564        546        349        310        502       3,718 
 ELLEN L. BURNS        468        403        576        450        336        300        450       3,506 
 SUSAN G. ANDERSON        513        397        550        450        326        305        451       3,522 
 JUDITH B. GERTLER        473        410        548        444        336        302        442       3,482 
 JEFFREY HOFFMAN        459        394        536        451        323        295        455       3,422 
 STEPHEN G. MURPHY        463        415        598        456        332        302        469       3,559 
 LORRAINE C. HORN        464        390        541        451        330        294        447       3,435 
 DEBBIE C. PAUL        469        401        580        444        326        298        442       3,477 
 MELISSA A. MARTIN        523        420        586        460        343        306        518       3,786 
 MARY C. SULLIVAN        459        402        546        452        331        297        463       3,468 
 SHEILA B. BOYLE        475        399        567        464        337        312        469       3,561 
 JOAN E. SULLIVAN        463        395        546        449        347        301        459       3,487 

 PARMALEE B. EASTMAN        461        385        538        455        318        293        444       3,401 
 HARRIET F. SIMONS        457        390        531        436        333        300        440       3,408 

 ROBERT H. MCCONNELL        453        385        532        438        318        292        449       3,376 
 ELEANOR C. PERKINS        467        406        544        449        326        304        445       3,464 
 JANIE PENN        461        388        537        445        332        306        444       3,429 
 AULI S. BATTS        464        387        541        449        345        305        450       3,466 
 CAROL LYNN ALMEDA-
MORROW        485        404        588        465        341        302        463       3,584 
 MARY C. DALTON        456        387        542        441        331        297        447       3,455 
 SHARON KIRBY        461        389        538        444        344        299        444       3,431 
 FREDERIC W. RIPLEY        446        383        530        437        337        292        439       3,362 
 JOHN M. SULLIVAN        454        388        543        446        320        294        460       3,410 
 SUSAN C. ENGLISH        460        384        539        475        329        298        445       3,439 
 JANET KING        461        390        536        441        327        315        455       3,443 
 VICKI SCHAUFFLER        458        390        570        445        327        296        445       3,445 
 AMY W. BENJAMIN        470        398        599        459        332        309        457       3,563 
 JACK H. MORGAN        466        416        563        483        341        299        466       3,560 
 PAMELA L. KUBBINS        484        407        564        463        345        318        485       3,626 
 PAUL L. CRISWELL        480        409        570        458        335        311        492       3,601 
 MAUREEN H. FEBIGER        465        399        587        445        333        299        453       3,500 
 KATHLEEN E. WOODWARD        490        421        566        466        334        308        513       3,671 
 JOSEPHINE M. CARLSON        454        387        534        442        329        309        446       3,415 

 TOTAL 16,765  -        14,210  19,791  16,128  11,830  10,738  16,345  124,678  
 Blanks   21,420   25,544   19,950   26,479   19,712   11,935   13,027   20,335    158,402 
 GRAND TOTAL 38,185  25,544  34,160  46,270  35,840  23,765  23,765  36,680  283,080  

 TOWN COMMITTEE 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (BFG) 
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 REPUBLICAN PARTY 

 WILLIAM F. WELD          34          29          31          19          22          25          14          33          207 
 JOE WALSH            3           -              2            4            1            3            1           -              14 
 DONALD J. TRUMP          95        126        119          94          72          54          47          93          700 
 ROQUE "ROCKY" DE LA 
FUENTE            1           -              1            2            2           -             -             -                6 
 NO PREFERENCE            4            6            8            5            2            2            1            7            35 
 Write-In: Michael Bloomberg            3            1            2            1            1           -              1           -                9 
 Write-In: Mitt Romney           -             -              1            1           -              1           -              1              4 
 Write-ins: Other           -             -              1            1            1           -              1            3              7 

 TOTAL 140       162       165       127       101       85         65         137       982         
 Blanks           -              3            6           -              1            2           -              1            13 
 GRAND TOTAL 140       165       171       127       102       87         65         138       995         

 TOM MOUNTAIN          94        110          77          72        101          454 
 Write-ins: Other            3            1            4            1            1            10 
   
 TOTAL 97         111       81         73         102       464         
 Blanks          43          60          46          29          36          214 
 GRAND TOTAL 140       171       127       102       138       678         

 EARL H. SHOLLEY          81          33          25          139 
 SHAWN C. DOOLEY          62          40          29          131 
 Write-ins: Other           -             -             -               -   
   
 TOTAL 143       73         54         270         
 Blanks          22          14          11            47 
 GRAND TOTAL 165       87         65         317         

 LISA BARSTOW          66          81          48          46          47          288 
 SUSAN HUFFMAN          54          54          50          40          67          265 
 Write-ins: Other            1           -              1           -             -                2 

 TOTAL 121       135       99         86         114       555         
 Blanks          19          36          28          16          24          123 
 GRAND TOTAL 140       171       127       102       138       678         

 PATRICIA S. SAINT AUBIN          83          45          37          165 
 CATHERINE S. ROMAN          52          29          17            98 
 Write-ins: Other           -             -             -               -   

 TOTAL 135       74         54         263         
 Blanks          30          13          11            54 
 GRAND TOTAL 165       87         65         317         

 GROUP          48          61          60          39          41          31          24          60          364 
   
 TOTAL 48         61         60         39         41         31         24         60         364         
 Blanks          92        104        111          88          61          56          41          78          631 
 GRAND TOTAL 140       165       171       127       102       87         65         138       995         

 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (ACDEH) 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (ACDEH) 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (BFG) 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (BFG) 

 TOWN COMMITTEE GROUP 
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 CARL G. NELSON          60          73          80          49          51          47          31          76          467 
 S. PETER W. JONES          59          77          69          48          52          37          28          67          437 
 ADELE M. BEGGS          64          78          83          46          51          43          32          74          471 
 VITA M. MELIGNANO          53          71          65          44          50          40          26          63          412 
 GWEN K. BAKER          63          77          65          46          46          36          28          70          431 
 JAMES H. BISHOP          74          70          68          42          47          39          28          68          436 
 WALTON P. BUTTERWORTH          55          68          76          42          49          35          29          64          418 
 RICHARD E. CARLS          56          75          65          44          47          37          31          73          428 
 VIRGINIA A. GREIMAN          54          71          71          45          46          38          27          66          418 
 SOPHIE B. UNDERWOOD          56          73          74          46          48          46          28          70          441 
 EILEEN F. HOWARD          56          68          68          43          45          35          26          65          406 
 JOHN ROSSI          56          78          71          44          51          41          26          75          442 
 GILBERT S. STUBBS          63          72          66          46          44          39          27          62          419 
 KEVIN F. HANRON          53          69          63          43          47          38          25          60          398 
 GEORGE P. D. PORTER          55          69          68          47          48          39          27          69          422 
 JANE H. KETTENDORF          59          79          68          46          49          40          36          66          443 
 BEVERLY K. WOOD          52          67          67          45          46          35          30          63          405 
 KRISTINE G. DEMATTEO          63          77          92          53          54          46          27          73          485 
 CARL F. BERGSTROM, JR.          56          71          72          41          45          36          26          62          409 
 THOMAS C. PICHER          65          69          74          43          48          38          28          74          439 
 DIANNE M. IMPALLARIA          54          75          69          49          52          38          24          66          427 
 RENEE BENNETT 
O'SULLIVAN          55          71          67          45          46          41          27          63          415 
 LINDA S. MACINTOSH          54          68          68          41          47          35          29          65          407 
 MICHAEL C. GILLERAN          53          68          68          42          49          41          24          64          409 
 GEOFFREY D. LEVESQUE          54          70          71          42          46          36          25          64          408 

 ROYALL H. SWITZLER          84        107          99          70          66          53          37          92          608 
 Write-ins: Other            5            1            7            6           -              5            1           -              25 

 TOTAL 1,531    1,912    1,874    1,198    1,270    1,034    733       1,774    11,326    
 Blanks     3,369     3,863     4,111     2,300     2,011     1,542     3,056      23,499 
 GRAND TOTAL 4,900    5,775    5,985    1,198    3,570    3,045    2,275    4,830    34,825    
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 GREEN PARTY 

 DARIO HUNTER           -             -             -              1           -             -             -             -                1 
 SKCM CURRY           -             -             -              1           -             -             -             -                1 
 KENT MESPLAY           -             -             -             -              1           -             -             -                1 
 HOWARD HAWKINS           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 NO PREFERENCE           -              2           -             -              1           -             -             -                3 
 Write-ins: Other           -             -              1           -             -             -             -             -                1 

 TOTAL           -              2            1            2            2           -             -             -                7 
 Blanks           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 GRAND TOTAL -        2           1           2           2           -        -        -        7             

 Write-ins: Other           -             -             -             -             -               -   

 TOTAL           -             -             -             -             -               -   
 Blanks           -              1            2            2           -                5 
 GRAND TOTAL -        1           2           2           -        5             

 Write-ins: Other           -             -             -               -   

 TOTAL           -             -             -               -   
 Blanks            2           -             -                2 
 GRAND TOTAL 2           -        -        2             

 Write-ins: Other           -              1            1           -             -                2 

 TOTAL -        1           1           -        -        2             
 Blanks           -             -              1            2           -                3 
 GRAND TOTAL -        1           2           2           -        5             

 Write-ins: Other            1           -             -                1 

 TOTAL 1           -        -                     1 
 Blanks            1           -             -                1 
 GRAND TOTAL 2           -        -        2             

 Write-ins: Other           -             -              1            1           -             -             -             -                2 
   
 TOTAL -        -        1           1           -        -        -        -        2             
 Blanks           -            20            9          19          20           -             -             -              68 
 GRAND TOTAL -        20         10         20         20         -        -        -        70           

 TOWN COMMITTEE  

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (BFG) 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (ACDEH) 

 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (ACEDH) 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (BFG) 
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 ARVIN VOHRA           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 VERMIN LOVE SUPREME           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 JACOB GEORGE 
HORNBERGER           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 SAMUEL JOSEPH ROBB           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 DAN TAXATION IS THEFT 
BEHRMAN            1           -             -             -             -             -             -             -                1 

 KIMBERLY MARGARET RUFF           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 KENNETH REED 
ARMSTRONG           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 ADAM KOKESH           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 JO JORGENSEN           -              1           -             -             -             -             -             -                1 
 MAX ABRAMSON           -             -             -             -             -              1           -             -                1 
 NO PREFERENCE           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 Write-ins: Other           -             -              1           -             -             -             -              1              2 

 TOTAL 1           1           1           -        -        1           -        1           5             
 Blanks           -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -               -   
 GRAND TOTAL 1           1           1           -        -        1           -        1           5             

 Write-ins: Other            1            1           -             -             -                2 

 TOTAL 1           1           -        -        -        2             
 Blanks           -             -             -             -              1              1 
 GRAND TOTAL 1           1           -        -        1           3             

 PETER EVERETT            1            1           -                2 
 Write-Ins             -   

 TOTAL 1           1           -        2             
 Blanks           -             -             -               -   
 GRAND TOTAL 1           1           -        2             

 Write-ins: Other           -              1           -             -             -                1 

 TOTAL -        1           -        -        -        1             
 Blanks            1           -             -             -              1              2 
 GRAND TOTAL 1           1           -        -        1           3             

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (ACDEH) 

 PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE 

 LIBERTARIAN PARTY 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (ACDEH) 

 STATE COMMITTEE MAN (BFG) 
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 CHRISTINA CRAWFORD            1            1           -                2 
 Write-ins: Other           -             -             -               -   

 TOTAL 1           1           -        2             
 Blanks           -             -             -               -   
 GRAND TOTAL 1           1           -        2             

 Write-ins: Other            8           -             -             -             -             -             -             -                8 

 TOTAL 8           -        -        -        -        -        -        -        8             
 Blanks            2          10          10           -             -            10           -            10            42 
 GRAND TOTAL 10         10         10         -        -        10         -        10         50           

 DEMOCRATIC     1,091     1,269        976     1,322     1,024        679        679     1,048       8,088 

 REPUBLICAN        140        165        171        127        102          87          65        138          995 

 GREEN RAINBOW           -              2            1            2            2           -             -             -                7 

 LIBERTARIAN            1            1            1           -             -              1           -              1              5 

 TOTAL TURNOUT 1,232    1,437    1,149    1,451    1,128    767       744       1,187          9,095 
 PERCENTAGE TURNOUT 53% 56% 48% 58% 50% 54% 64% 51% 54%

 REG. DEMOCRATS 663       813       521       795       700       391       497       657             5,037 
 REG. REPUBLICANS 307       279       508       302       285       262       108       335             2,386 
 REG. GREENRAINBOW 1           -        1           1           1           -        1           1                        6 
 REG. LIBERTARIANS 4           6           6           8           6           2           3           3                      38 
 REG. UNENROLLED 1,328    1,445    1,373    1,400    1,262    761       553       1,314          9,436 
 REG. OTHER 4           5           2           -        2           1           3           3                      20 
 TOTAL VOTERS ELIGIBLE 
FOR PRIMARY 2,307    2,548    2,411    2,506    2,256    1,417    1,165    2,313         16,923 

 TOWN COMMITTEE 

 STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN (BFG) 


